

August 2, 2017

Company Name: HOYA CORPORATION Representative: Hiroshi Suzuki, President and CEO (Code: 7741, the First Section of the Tokyo Stock Exchange) Contact: Corporate Development Office Telephone: +81-(0)3-6911-4825(IR)/6911-4824(PR)

## Notice of Completion of Acquisition of Performance Optics, LLC including its subsidiaries, VISION EASE and Daemyung Optical

HOYA Corporation ("HOYA") announced that it has completed the acquisition of Performance Optics, LLC including its subsidiaries, VISION EASE and Daemyung Optical in connection with HOYA's previously announced acquisition of Performance Optics, LLC on October 12, 2016<sup>1</sup> and July 26, 2017<sup>2</sup>.

The acquisition accelerates HOYA's strategic initiatives in the Life Care segment as a source of its continuing future growth.

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> "Notice of Execution of Definitive Agreement to Acquire Performance Optics, LLC including its subsidiaries, VISION EASE and Daemyung Optical" (published on October 12, 2016)

http://v4.eir-parts.net/v4Contents/View.aspx?cat=tdnet&sid=1406154

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>2</sup> "Notice and Update Regarding the Acquisition of Performance Optics, LLC including its subsidiaries, VISION EASE and Daemyung Optical" (published on July 26, 2017) http://v4.eir-parts.net/v4Contents/View.aspx?cat=tdnet&sid=1498111